

MACT No. 510/24
Kamlesh V. Nitin Sharma & Ors.
FIR no. 229/24
PS-S. P. Badli

Fresh DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered as per rules. DAR is treated as claim petition U/S.166(4) of MV Act.

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/injured alongwith injured.
None for driver.
Owner in person.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Some time sought for settlement.

Notice be issued to Ahlmad of the concerned court to send FDR in this court which was taken at the time of releasing of vehicle on superdari, as the vehicle was uninsured.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner filed. Same is taken on record.

Put up on **23.07.2024** for exploring possibility of settlement, if any.

Connected matters i.e. MACT No. 511/24 titled as Anju V. Nitin and MACT No. 512/24 titled as Dharamwati V. Nitin are disposed off as settled.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2024