

11 MACT 510/24
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

23.07.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey alongwith Ms. Avdhesh Yadav,Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Sachin Mavi, Ld. Counsel for owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Ahlmad of the court of Ld. MM has filed the NSC which was kept at the time of release of the vehicle on superdari.

Let court notice be issued to the driver for NDOH.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before pre sitting lok adalat on **09.08.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.07.2024