

MACT 510/24
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

09.08.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Sachin Mavi, Ld. Counsel for owner alongwith owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.
Ms. Laxmi Postal Assistant, Post Office Ramnagar.

Compliance report filed by the post office. Same is taken on
record.

Reply filed on behalf of R2. Taken on record.

Notice issued to the driver received back unserved.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalt on **24.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.08.2024