

16 MACT 510/24
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

24.08.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Aklank Jain, Ld. Counsel for owner alongwith owner
through VC.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Driver has not filed WS till date.

Let court notice be issued to the driver through IO for NDOH.

**Adjournment sought on behalf of owner for exploring the
possibility of settlement.**

Put up on 26.10.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.08.2024