

MACT 510/24
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

26.10.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Court notice issued to the driver not received back.

Fresh court notice be issued to the driver through IO for NDOH.

It is submitted that matter is settable.

Put up before lok adalat on **14.12.2024**, failing which, on
08.01.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2024