

MACT 510/24  
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

21.02.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
None for driver.  
Owner in person.  
**Offending vehicle is uninsured.**

Despite service upon the driver, he has failed to appear.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file the WS  
on NDOH.

Put up on **25.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.02.2025