

28 Mact 510/24
Kamlesh Vs. Nitin Sharma

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for Driver And Owner (**defence struck off of
driver vide order dated 25.04.2025**).
Vehicle is uninsured.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner to lead
PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner
be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the
respondents through counsel against receipt.

Put up on 26.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.08.2025