

20 MACT 510/24
KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

26.11.2025

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver.(**defence struck off vide order dated 25.04.2025**)
Ms. Swati, Ld. Counsel for owner.(**defence struck off vide order dated 25.04.2025**)
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW -1 filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **17.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.11.2025