

30 MACT 510/24

KAMLESH Vs. NITIN SHARMA

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
None for driver (**defence struck off vide order  
dated 25.04.2025**).  
Shri Sharad Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for owner.  
**Offending vehicle is uninsured.**

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought by counsel for owner to cross  
examine the witness as he has been recently engaged in the  
present case.

Put up for PE/settlement on **28.07.2026**. List of  
witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks.  
Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed  
within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the  
respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026